RESOLUTION 98-37

WHEREAS the Nassau County Building, Zoning, and Planning Fund has received additional transfer-in monies from the Nassau County Impact Fee fund in excess of the amount budgeted for 1996/97. These monies represent a 5% administrative fee distributed to the Clerk of Courts and Building, Zoning and Planning each.

WHEREAS these revenues were not anticipated for the 1996-97 budget year for the Nassau County Building, Zoning, and Planning Fund.

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 23rd day of February, 1998, the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes Chapter 129.06 (2)n (d) be adopted:

REVENUE

45241515-38141

Transfer In-NC Impact

\$17,470

APPROPRIATION

45999599-599001

Reserves for Contingencies

\$17,470

ADOPTED this 23rd day of February, 1998.

ATTEST:

CHAIRMÁN